



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.31328 OF 2023

Kabbani S. Khan

....Petitioner

V/s.

Deputy Commissioner of
Income Tax, Circle 41(1)(1) & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Dharan V. Gandhi i/b. Ms. Radha Halbe for petitioner.
None for respondents.

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATED : 15th JANUARY 2024

PC. :

1 We are informed that Mr. Jain, who is briefed in the matter, has
suddenly taken ill.

2 Stand over to 22nd January 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)