

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 31328 OF 2023

Rabbani S. KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Commissioner Of Income TaxRESPONDENT
-circle-41(1)(1)-mumbai

Mr Kumar Kale i/b Ms Radha Halbe for Petitioner.

Mr Devendra B Harnesha for Respondents - Revenue.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 23rd January, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 29/01/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)