

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2024.02.06
10:53:52 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 31328 OF 2023

Rabbani S. Khan

....Petitioner

V/s.

Deputy Commissioner of Income
Tax, Circle 41(1)(1), Mumbai
and Ors.

...Respondents

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
(IN CHAMBER)

DATED : 2nd FEBRUARY 2024

PC. :

1. Suo Moto called for speaking to the minutes.
2. In the order dated 30th January 2024 Paragraph No.2 to be replaced as under :

“2. Stand Over to 15th April 2024”.
3. Rest of the order remains unaltered. Original order to be corrected accordingly.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)